"THOROUGHBREDS
nEOUESTRIAN SPORT

Dressage
2019/2020 Competition Outline

Eligible Classes

Registered classes at the Premier League Shows, including Island and National Championships, are eligible for TiES
points. Please see the calendar below for a list of the Qualifying Events

The horse can be ridden by different riders at different events as it is the horse who accrues points, not the
combination

Points Allocation
Points will be allocated to thoroughbreds based on the following table and percentage scored:

Percentage Points Points Points
Levels 1-3 levels 4-5 Levels 6-9

57 —59.99% 1 2 3

60 — 64.99% 2 3 4

65 to 69.99% 3 4 5

70% plus 4 5 6

In the event of a tie then the placings shall be decided by a count back of the highest placings of the rounds that
incurred points for the season.

Series Period
The TiES Competition starts from 14/15 September being the first Premier League Show of the season and ends on

14-16 February 2020. Points allocation will stop after this date.

Prize Money

Place Dressage
1 $1000.00
$600.00
$400.00
$250.00
$100.00
$50.00

AN |H|WIN

The TIES series prize giving will take place during the 2020 Horse of the Year, and place getters will be contacted at
the conclusion of the series points shows.

Please note: that this competition is run by ESNZ National Office, Sport Managers, Event Secretaries and
Organising Committee’s will not be able to provide results or information.



Date
Sep-19
14/15
28/29
Oct-19
26/27
26/28
Nov-19
3/4
9/10
9/10
15/17
16/17
16/17
23/24
30/1
30/1
Dec-19
6/8
7/8
13/15
14/15
Jan-20
9/11
18/19
25/27
Feb-20
7/9
14/16

Organising Committee

Central Districts
South Canterbury North Otago

Marlborough
Bay of Plenty

Nelson

Wellington

Otago
Auckland-Manukau
Ashburton

Gisborne

Northern Hawkes Bay
Canterbury

Southern Hawkes Bay

Southland
Waitemata
Northland
Taihape

Taranaki
Wairarapa
Dressage NZ

Southland
Waikato Dressage

Show Name

Central Districts Back on Track Premier League
SCNO Dressage Spring Show

Marlborough Dressage Premier League Championship

Bay of Plenty

Nelson Dressage Qualifier Tournament
Dressage Wellington Championships

Otago Championship Show

AMDG Premier League Championship 2019
Ashburton dressage Group

Gisborne Dressage Championship Show
Dressage HB Regional Championships
Canterbury Championships

Southern Hawkes Bay Dressage Tournamnet

Dressage Southland Championships
Dressage Waitemata Champs
Northland

Taihape Christmas Championships

Taranaki Dressage Champs
Wairarapa Premier League Regional Champs
U25CH

Southland Island Championships
Waikato Premier League Festival



