

# **Dressage**

## 2019/2020 Competition Outline

## **Eligible Classes**

Registered classes at the Premier League Shows, including Island and National Championships, are eligible for TiES points. Please see the calendar below for a list of the Qualifying Events

The horse can be ridden by different riders at different events as it is the horse who accrues points, not the combination

#### **Points Allocation**

Points will be allocated to thoroughbreds based on the following table and percentage scored:

Percentage	Points	Points	Points
	Levels 1-3	levels 4-5	Levels 6-9
57 – 59.99%	1	2	3
60 – 64.99%	2	3	4
65 to 69.99%	3	4	5
70% plus	4	5	6

In the event of a tie then the placings shall be decided by a count back of the highest placings of the rounds that incurred points for the season.

### **Series Period**

The TiES Competition starts from 14/15 September being the first Premier League Show of the season and ends on 14-16 February 2020. Points allocation will stop after this date.

## **Prize Money**

Place	Dressage
1	\$1000.00
2	\$600.00
3	\$400.00
4	\$250.00
5	\$100.00
6	\$50.00

The TiES series prize giving will take place during the 2020 Horse of the Year, and place getters will be contacted at the conclusion of the series points shows.

**Please note**: that this competition is run by ESNZ National Office, Sport Managers, Event Secretaries and Organising Committee's will not be able to provide results or information.

Date Sep-19	Organising Committee	Show Name
14/15	Central Districts	Central Districts Back on Track Premier League
28/29	South Canterbury North Otago	SCNO Dressage Spring Show
Oct-19	, -	
26/27	Marlborough	Marlborough Dressage Premier League Championship
26/28	Bay of Plenty	Bay of Plenty
Nov-19		
3/4	Nelson	Nelson Dressage Qualifier Tournament
9/10	Wellington	Dressage Wellington Championships
9/10	Otago	Otago Championship Show
15/17	Auckland-Manukau	AMDG Premier League Championship 2019
16/17	Ashburton	Ashburton dressage Group
16/17	Gisborne	Gisborne Dressage Championship Show
23/24	Northern Hawkes Bay	Dressage HB Regional Championships
30/1	Canterbury	Canterbury Championships
30/1	Southern Hawkes Bay	Southern Hawkes Bay Dressage Tournamnet
Dec-19		
6/8	Southland	Dressage Southland Championships
7/8	Waitemata	Dressage Waitemata Champs
13/15		Northland
14/15	Taihape	Taihape Christmas Championships
Jan-20		
9/11	Taranaki	Taranaki Dressage Champs
18/19	Wairarapa	Wairarapa Premier League Regional Champs
25/27	Dressage NZ	U25CH
Feb-20		
7/9	Southland	Southland Island Championships
14/16	Waikato Dressage	Waikato Premier League Festival